

Sayali Upasani

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 284 OF 2023

Smt. Madhu Chandrashekhar Acharya ... Appellant

Vs.

M/s. Prasanna Builder Pvt Ltd ...Respondent

Mr. Amogh K. Karandikar, Adv. for the Appellant.

CORAM:- N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED:- 19th APRIL, 2023

PC:-

- 1) Heard the learned Counsel for the appellant.
- 2) This Appeal is directed against an order dated 17th December, 2022, passed in Miscellaneous Application No. 403 of 2018, whereby the application for condonation of 458 days delay in filing Restoration Application came to be dismissed.
- 3) Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on 28th June, 2023.

4) In addition to notice through Court, the appellant is at liberty to serve the respondent by private service and file an affidavit of service.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]