

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.284 OF 2023

Smt. Madhu Chandrashekhar Acharya ...Appellant

Vs.

M/s. Prasanna Builder Pvt Ltd through Its ...Respondent
Managing Directors Anand Arjun Thakkar

Mr. Amogh K. Karandikar, for Appellant.

None for the Respondent.

CORAM:- N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED:- 28th JUNE, 2023

PC:-

- 1) Heard the learned Counsel for appellant.
- 2) The learned Counsel for the appellant seeks time to make an effort to again serve the respondent as the notices have been returned unclaimed/un-served.
- 3) Issue fresh notice to the respondent, returnable on 9th August, 2023.
- 4) In addition to notice through Court the appellant is at liberty to serve the respondent by private service and file an affidavit of service.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]