

ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK
Digitally
signed by
ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK
Date:
2024.12.11
11:27:58
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6869 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 284 OF 2023**

Smt. Madhu Chandrashekhar Acharya ...Applicant/Appellant
Versus
M/s. Prasanna Builder Pvt. Ltd. Thr. Its
Managing Director and Arjun Thakkar ...Respondents

Mr. Amogh K. Karandikar for the Applicant/Appellant.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 10th DECEMBER 2024

P.C.:

1. Heard learned Counsel for the Applicant / Appellant.
2. This is an Application praying for substituted service upon the sole Respondent, in which prayers are made for service through pasting as well as service by publication in the newspaper.
3. Considering the averments in the Application, especially about the Respondent staying at the same address, the Application is allowed in terms of prayer clause (a) presently. Notice (for pasting) is returnable on 14.01.2025.
4. It is clarified that the Application is kept pending for consideration of prayer clause (b), depending upon whether the Respondent appears after pasting of notice.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)