

Priyanka

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.284 OF 2023

Smt. Madhu Chandrashekhhar Acharya	... Appellant
V/s.	
M/s. Prasanna Builder Pvt. Ltd. Thr. Its Managing Dir., Anand Arjun Thakkar	... Respondent

Ms. Pooja Singh i/by Mr. Amogh K. Karandikar for the Appellant.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 27TH JANUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. None for the Respondent.
2. Ms. Pooja Singh submits that the Advocate on record is indisposed and accordingly, seeks an adjournment. The request is granted.
3. List the matter on 23rd February 2026 for directions.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)