

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 284 OF 2023

Smt. Madhu Chandrashekhar Acharya .. Appellant
V/s.
M/S. Prasanna Builder Pvt. Ltd.
Thr. Its Managing Dir., Anand Arjun Thakkar .. Respondent

Mr. Amogh K. Karandikar for Appellant.
None for the Respondent.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 16th MARCH 2026

PC.:

1. Pursuant to the earlier orders, the Respondent has been served through the mode of pasting. However, none appears for the Respondent today.
2. Stand over to 1st April 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil

JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH PAWAR
Date: 2026.03.18
13:06:19 +0530