

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 284 OF 2023

Smt. Madhu Chandrashekhar Acharya ... Appellant

V/s.

M/s. Prasanna Builder Pvt. Ltd. Thr. Its
Managing Director Anand Arjun Thakkar ... Respondent

Mr. Amogh K. Karandikar, for the Appellant.

Mr. Sumit Tiwari, for the Respondent.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 1st APRIL 2026

P. C.:

1. Mr. Sumit Tiwari learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Respondent seeks some time to file his Vakalatnama.
2. Considering this, stand over to 15th April 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Amol

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2026.04.07
11:44:14 +0530